
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 
Day Thursday 

4040 52nd  Street July 27, 1.9.61. 
The Vice  President  began  his day at (place). 

Entry 
No. 

 

 

2 

3 
4 
5  
6 
7 
8 
12:45 
10
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 
22 

23 

Time 

1 8:30a 
10:25a 

10:30a 
10:45a 
11:00a 
12:00n 
12:15p 
12:30p 
5p 

1:15p 
3:00p 
3:15p 
3:30p 
3:45p 

3:55p 
4:00p 
4:30p 
4:35p 

4:45p 
5:45p 

7:30p 

10:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 

f 
t 

f 

f 
t 

LD 

t 

1:00 

t 

Date 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

To 4040  52nd  Street to  see  about  swimming  poo l and  Musack 
picture with  Bente  Lyck,  essay  contest  winner  from  Denmark  and  Mr.  Harold 

Russell of  AMVETS 
General Maxwell  Taylor 
picture with  Major  Holz  (Washington,  DC Salvation  Army  commander) 
Senate meets  and  VP  opened  the  Senate 
Mrs. Johnson 
Warren Woodward 
Joe Kilgore 
Albert Thomas 

p lunch  with Governor  Meyner  and  Speaker  in P-38  $8.94 
Jim Wright 
John Connally  and  Admiral  Anderson 
Sen Smathers 
Sen Kerr  an d two  girls  from  Ceylon 
Bobby Baker 
Joe Moran 
Don Cook  (New  York  City);  re:  Houston  Power  and  Light  Co. 
Walter 
George, re:  Houston  Power  and  Light 
To Equal  Employment  Opportunit y committee;  State  Dept  Building 
Speaker's office 
Secretary of  Navy's  dinner  for  Admiral  Burke;  black  tie;  Naval  Medical  Center; 

Bethesda, Md. 
stopped by  4040  52nd  Street  at  Mrs.  Johnson's  party  for  office  girls. 

Expenditure 
Code 

R 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 


