

Day Thursday
July 27, 1961

The Vice President began his day at (place)_

Date.

4	128	Telephone			
Entry No.	Time	f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure Code
		Lo	LD		
		ĺ			
1	8:30a			To 4040 52nd Street to see about swimming pool and Musack	
2	10:25a			picture with Bente Lyck, essay contest winner from Denmark and Mr. Harold	
1			1 1	Russell of AMVET	
3	10:30a			General Maxwell Taylor	
4	10: 4 5a			picture with Major Holz (Washington, DC Salvation Army commander)	
5	11:00a			Senate meets and VP opened the Senate	
6	12:00n	t		Mrs. Johnson	
7	12:15p		t	Warren Woodward	
8	12:30p	f		Joe Kilgore	
12:4	Бр	t		Albert Thomas	5
10	14dd4 k	Vit K	1:00p	lunch with Governor Meyner and Speaker in P-38 \$8,94	R
11	1:15p	f		Jim Wright	
12	3:00p			John Connally and Admiral Anderson	
13	3:15p	:		Sen Smathers	
14	3:30p		1	Sen Kerr and two girls from Ceylon	
15	3:45p			b obby Baker	
i i	3:55p			Joe Moran	į
2	4:00p	era com com	t.	Don Cook (New York City); re Houston Power and Light Co.	
	4:30p	1		Walter	
	4:35p	1		George, re Houston Power and Light	
20	4:45p			To Equal Employment Opportunity committee; State Dept Building	ļ
	5:45p			Speaker's office	
22	7:30p			Secretary of Navy's dinner for Admiral Burke; black tie; Naval Medical Center;	
Vi a i	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			Bethesda, Md.	
23	10;00p			stopped by 4040 52nd Street at Mrs. Johnson's party for office girls.	· [
i e j	seasi pyr		ije i i		
		1			
ia enam		ŀ			
	1	r.			1

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.